
   Flame Retardant Program 

OSFM APPROVED TESTING LABORATORIES 
 
 

LABORATORY APPROVED TO PERFORM THE FOLLOWING 
TESTS E-MAIL ADDRESS 

INTERTEK TESTING SERVICES 
Pratik Ichhaporia 
Ed Palomo 
70 Diamond Road 
Springfield, NJ 07081 
(973) 924-2500 
(973) 379-5232 (Fax) 

 
1237.1 Small Scale 
NFPA 701 (Method 1 & 2) 
DOC FF 3-71 (Children’s Sleepwear 0-7) 
DOC FF 5-74 (Children’s Sleepwear 7-14) 
CPAI 84-6 (Flooring) 
CPAI 84-7 (Wall/Top) 
CPAI 75 (Sleeping Bags) 
Water Extraction 

 
pratik.ichhaporia@intertek.com  
ed.palomo@intertek.com  
 

DETROIT TESTING LABORATORY 
Tim Geiger 
7111 East 11 Mile Road 
Warren, MI 48092-2709 
(586) 754-9000 

 
1237.1 Small Scale 
DOC FF 3-71 (Children’s Sleepwear 0-7) 
DOC FF 5-74 (Children’s Sleepwear 7-14) 
CPAI 84-6 (Flooring) 
CPAI 84-7 (Wall/Top) 
FED 191A-5804 (Accelerated Weathering) 
Water Extraction 
 

 
tgeiger@dtl-inc.com  
 

DIVERSIFIED TESTING 
LABORATORIES 
Bobby E. Puett 
336 West Front Street 
PO Box 4004 
Burlington, NC  27215 
(336) 227-7710 

 
1237.1 Small Scale 
1237.3 Large Scale 
DOC FF 3-71 (Children’s Sleepwear 0-7) 
DOC FF 5-74 (Children’s Sleepwear 7-14) 
CPAI 84-6 (Flooring) 
CPAI 84-7 (Wall/Top) 
CPAI 75 (Sleeping Bags) 
FED 191A-5804 (Accelerated Weathering) 
Water Extraction 
 

 
bpuett@diversifiedtestinglabs.com  

THE GOVMARK ORGANIZATION, 
INC. 
Robert Brown 
96 Allen Boulevard, Suite D 
Farmingdale, NY  11735 
(631) 293-8944 Ph. 
(631) 293-8956 Fax 
 

 
1237.1 Small Scale 
NFPA 701 (Method 1 & 2) 
NFPA 702 
DOC FF 3-71 (Children’s Sleepwear 0-7) 
DOC FF 5-74 (Children’s Sleepwear 7-14) 
CPAI 84-6 (Flooring) 
CPAI 84-7 (Wall/Top) 
CPAI 75 (Sleeping Bags) 
Water Extraction 
 

 
bobbyb@govmark.com  
info@govmark.com  
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LABORATORY APPROVED TO PERFORM THE FOLLOWING 
TESTS E-MAIL ADDRESS 

DRYCLEANING & LAUNDRY 
INSTITUTE 
Lorraine Muir                       
14700 Sweitzer Lane 
Laurel, MD  20707 
(301) 622-1900    
(800) 638-2627 
 

 
1237.1 Small Scale 
FED 191A-5804 (Accelerated Weathering) 

 
imuir@ifi.org 
ebrooks@ifi.org  
testingservices@ifi.org   
 

SOUTHWEST RESEARCH 
INSTITUTE 
Gladys Miller 
6220 Culebra Road 
San Antonio, TX  78238 
(210) 522-2424 
(210) 522-3377 (Fax) 
 

 
1237.1 Small Scale 
1237.3 Large Scale 
NFPA 701 (Method 1 & 2) 
ASTM E84 
 

 
gladys.miller@swri.org  
 

FIBER & BIOPOLYMER RESEARCH 
INSTITUTE (formerly ITC) 
Bobby Wyatt 
101 E. Loop 289 
PO Box 45019 
Lubbock, TX  79409 
(806) 742-5333 x234 
(806) 742-5343 (Fax) 

 
1237.1 Small Scale 
NFPA 701 (Method 1 & 2) 
16 CFR 1615 Children’s Sleepwear 0-6x 
16 CFR 1615 Children’s Sleepwear 7-14 
16 CFR 1610 All Apparel Fabrics 
CPAI 84-6 (Flooring) 
CPAI 84-7 (Wall/Top) 
FTMS 191-5903 
 

 
bobby.wyatt@ttu.edu  
www.fbri.ttu.edu  
 

TEXTEST 
Alan Lightholder 
3202 34th Street 
Valley, AL  36854 
(800) 554-7424 

 
1237.1 Small Scale 
1237.3 Large Scale 
NFPA 701 (Method 1 & 2) 
DOC FF 3-71 (Children’s Sleepwear 0-7) 
DOC FF 5-74 (Children’s Sleepwear 7-14) 
CPAI 84-6 (Flooring) 
CPAI 84-7 (Wall/Top) 
FED 191A-5804 (Accelerated Weathering) 
Water Extraction 
 

 
alightholder@johnstontextiles.com 
  

Quality Auditing Institute (QAI) 
Greg Wrona 
Quality Auditing Institute Ltd. 
8385 White Oak Ave. 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 
909-483-0250, ext. 228 
909-483-0336 (Fax) 
 

 
1237.1 Small Scale 
1237.3 Large Scale 
DOC FF 3-71 (Children’s Sleepwear 0-7) 
DOC FF 5-74 (Children’s Sleepwear 7-14) 
CPAI 84-6 (Flooring) 
CPAI 84-7 (Wall/Top) 
FED 191A-5804 (Accelerated Weathering) 
Water Extraction 
ASTM E-84 
 

 
gwrona@qai.org  
 

SGS US TESTING 
Linda Dimichino 
291 Fairfield Avenue 
Fairfield, NJ  07004 
(800) 777-8378 
 

 
1237.1 Small Scale 
1237.3 Large Scale 
FED 191A-5804 (Accelerated Weathering) 
ASTM E-84 

 
linda.dimichino@sgs.com  
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